Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, Iowa

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated Ninth Revised Sheet No. 4 Cancels Eighth Revised Sheet No. 4

# PART 1

## SUBJECT INDEX

SUBJECT INDEX			
<u>SUBJECT</u>	PART NO.	SHEET NO.	
Initial Contract Period	II	6	
Initial Contract Period	II	15	
Installation Charges	II	13	
Installation Charges	VI	1	
Interconnection with Customer Provided Equipment	VIII	1	
Interruption of Service	II	2	
Joint User Service		23	
Lifeline and Disabled Service	. V	26	(T)
Line Extensions	V	30	
Local Exchange Services	IV	A11	
Maintenance and Repairs	II	7	
Mileage Charges		35	
Missouri School Discount Program		36	(T)
Move and Change Charges	VI	A11	
Operator Services		40.1	
Ownership and Use of Directories		8	
Ownership and Use of Facilities		4	
Payment for Services and Facilities		7	
Private Line Service		48	
Payphone Service	V	7	
Promotional Offerings		49	
Residence Rates Apply		11	
Restoral of Service Charges		18	
Service Connection Charges		A11	
Service Interruptions		7A	
Service Restrictions		28	
Special Services and Facilities		13	
Special Types of Outside Construction		13	
Suspension of Service		15	
Suspension of Service		59	
Tampering with Facilities		5	
Taxes and Fees to be Billed to Customers	II	20	
Telephone Directories	II	8	
Telephone Directories	V	11	
Telephone Numbers.	Π	6	
1			

Jack Jones, General Manager Iamo Telephone Company 104 Crook Street Coin, IA 51636

Effective: December 5, 2016

Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, Iowa

(T)

(Ť)

# PART V

## GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

### LIFELINE SERVICE

#### A. General Regulations

Lifeline Service is a government benefit program established by the Federal Communications Commission (FCC) and Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) and is available to qualifying low-income subscribers for certain residential telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of Lifeline service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the FCC and Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Lifeline service are available on the Company's website as follows: <u>http://www.iamotelephone.com/telephone.php</u>.

### **Disabled Service**

Disabled Service is a government benefit program established by the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission) as part of the Missouri Universal Service Fund (MoUSF). It is a residential retail service that offers a qualifying disabled customer reduced charges for certain telecommunications services. The terms and conditions of disabled service, including monthly discount amounts, are set forth in rules established by the Commission and available at the Company's office.

In addition, the terms and conditions of Disabled Service are available on the Company's website as follows: <u>http://www.iamotelephone.com/telephone.php</u>.

Jack Jones, General Manager Iamo Telephone Company 104 Crook Street Coin, IA 51636 Iamo Telephone Company of Coin, Iowa

P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated 7<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 27 Cancels (see below)

## PART V

### GENERAL EXCHANGE SERVICES

# CANCELLING P.S.C. MO. NO. 2 Consolidated:

6<sup>th</sup> Revised Sheet No. 27 2<sup>nd</sup> Revised Sheet No. 27.1 Original Sheet No. 27.2 Original Sheet No. 27.3

(Ň)

(N)

Issued: December 2, 2016 Issued By:

Jack Jones, General Manager Iamo Telephone Company 104 Crook Street Coin, IA 51636 Effective: December 5, 2016